Exhibit 3:  Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed one 
million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) to Sonoma County Regional Parks (the 
“grantee”) to replace the aging icehouse at Spud Point Marina, Bodega Bay Harbor, western 
Sonoma County (the “project”). 

Prior to commencement of the project, the grantee shall submit for the review and written